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Inactive/Recovered Cases % of Cases

Yes 100%232,019

Ever Hospitalized Cases % of Cases

Yes

No

Pending 41%

55%

4%

118,477

160,459

10,813

Deceased Cases % of Cases

Yes

No 99%

1%

286,077

3,672
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Demographics Outcomes

Laboratory Testing

Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is
gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete.
This number indicates the number of patients that were ever hospitalized during
their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.

Please note for inactive/recovered:  TDH defines "inactive/recovered" as people
who are (1) at least 14 days beyond their symptom onset date, or are at least 14
days beyond the first test confirming their illness if asymptomatic, and (2) are not
deceased.

Please note for deaths: Some deaths may be reported by health care providers,
hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are
included in the statewide count.

Age (years) Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

0-10 14,200 5% 4
11-20 38,425 13% 2
21-30 57,137 20% 22
31-40 46,258 16% 52
41-50 42,913 15% 132
51-60 38,716 13% 354
61-70 26,928 9% 708
71-80 16,098 6% 1,117
81+ 8,682 3% 1,281
Pending 392 0% 0

0%
0%
1%
1%
4%
10%
19%
30%
35%
0%

Patient Sex Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Female 150,900 52% 1,633
Male 136,610 47% 2,037
Pending 2,239 1% 2

44%
55%
0%

Race Cases % of Cases Deaths
% of
Deaths

American Indian or Alaska Native 362 0% 4
White 166,733 58% 2,583
Black or African American 45,941 16% 840
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 203 0% 3
Asian 2,505 1% 27
Other/Multiracial 29,989 10% 141
Pending 44,016 15% 74

0%
70%
23%
0%
1%
4%
2%

Ethnicity Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Not Hispanic or Latino 191,679 66% 3,376
Hispanic or Latino 29,014 10% 170
Pending 69,056 24% 126

92%
5%
3%

PCR

Antigen 169,043

3,925,460

151,196

3,600,868

17,847

324,592

 Test Type                        Positive                    Negative                            Total

Daily Counts of Cases

Inactive/Recovered Cases:289,749Total Cases: 18,344Confirmed Cases: 271,405 Probable Cases:

3,672Total Deaths: 3,440 232Confirmed Deaths: Probable Deaths:

256,143

 Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day.  Laboratory reports of positive cases are
reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the
state level. Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to
rounding.

Cases and Labs by County

County
Cases (Confirmed and

Probable)
PCR Positive Tests PCR Negative Tests Active Cases Deaths

 Inactive/Recovered
Cases

Anderson
Bedford
Benton
Bledsoe
Blount
Bradley
Campbell
Cannon
Carroll
Carter
Cheatham
Chester
Claiborne
Clay
Cocke
Coffee
Crockett
Cumberland
Davidson
Decatur
DeKalb
Dickson
Dyer
Fayette
Fentress
Franklin
Gibson
Giles
Grainger
Greene
Grundy
Hamblen
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardeman
Hardin
Hawkins
Haywood
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Houston
Humphreys
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Lake
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
McMinn
McNairy
Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Moore
Morgan
Obion
Overton
Perry
Pickett
Polk
Putnam
Rhea
Roane
Robertson
Rutherford
Scott
Sequatchie
Sevier
Shelby
Smith
Stewart
Sullivan
Sumner
Tipton
Trousdale
Unicoi
Union
Van Buren
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Weakley
White
Williamson
Wilson
Out of State
Pending 2,002

4,038
4,924
7,448
1,244
1,593
1,617
3,835
1,505
213
555
466
1,784
2,454
6,326
4,056
350
1,036
37,100
3,493
369
422
12,452
2,665
1,439
1,150
4,539
526
277
332
1,235
1,841
449
279
4,382
1,484
332
1,152
1,692
3,605
1,188
832
3,837
1,352
1,673
958
455
1,694
1,473
991
13,391
1,191
1,599
469
470
419
817
840
1,419
1,305
1,274
1,421
1,919
120
12,238
2,501
592
1,892
673
978
2,181
1,325
935
1,749
2,324
1,758
726
674
32,664
1,661
893
1,975
1,153
403
542
728
1,116
1,690
1,140
445
1,115
3,702
3,527
1,039
429
1,788
1,819

6
43
66
63
17
29
7
83
11
2
5
13
10
26
121
71
13
16
593
26
5
5
127
43
10
25
64
13
10
16
30
32
6
3
68
33
8
30
46
43
14
14
86
26
13
8
7
24
20
4
105
15
25
7
6
18
16
13
29
28
30
23
35
3
118
54
15
63
5
39
53
27
14
31
42
23
19
11
369
29
24
32
22
17
8
18
12
41
30
2
17
27
45
4
12
24
18

931
943
674
1,110
157
142
35
635
286
31
41
120
41
311
826
634
81
95
3,040
364
45
164
1,511
239
321
121
353
30
27
46
90
239
56
31
610
173
48
77
204
816
179
82
429
140
177
176
138
347
135
60
1,424
87
152
66
70
76
101
189
104
92
171
85
109
4

1,195
233
41
336
79
135
240
168
77
131
306
354
124
65
2,905
267
108
246
146
34
46
72
130
308
150
88
126
344
433
40
109
259
348

226,517
367,810
52,448
96,194
14,090
13,865
7,408
44,345
18,153
3,051
6,301
8,227
6,108
27,665
64,215
44,536
3,978
7,417
489,870
34,362
7,067
6,546
119,140
23,741
25,048
14,393
41,208
4,930
1,747
4,404
9,368
13,473
9,903
3,089
56,427
15,045
4,220
10,173
23,082
39,915
13,210
9,293
35,518
9,659
18,505
10,326
6,535
15,938
14,309
7,210
176,397
8,934
22,670
3,286
7,180
4,257
9,581
12,086
10,996
8,871
14,752
15,494
17,801
2,320
176,768
28,946
4,065
23,202
8,201
12,881
19,056
19,309
6,286
21,008
15,359
19,179
10,540
7,598
495,461
29,808
4,853
26,476
11,389
3,654
13,179
6,761
14,712
21,529
13,755
5,345
16,235
32,949
39,752
9,762
5,889
17,553
34,801

2,793
4,334
6,510
9,543
1,697
1,827
1,789
4,941
1,940
263
619
600
1,924
3,012
8,453
4,954
460
1,422
49,610
4,208
462
546
16,618
3,457
1,957
1,477
5,595
636
281
416
1,386
2,077
542
326
5,206
1,888
440
1,358
2,181
4,925
1,560
1,070
4,087
1,737
2,028
1,216
644
2,198
1,596
1,256
16,002
1,314
1,815
566
539
509
1,069
1,160
1,770
1,505
1,563
1,557
2,287
133
14,916
2,922
724
2,500
753
1,319
2,436
1,789
1,102
2,327
2,549
2,329
986
782
44,278
2,307
918
2,390
1,272
412
616
873
1,428
2,173
1,336
594
1,188
4,631
4,488
1,133
569
2,317
2,381

2,939
5,024
5,664
8,621
1,418
1,764
1,659
4,553
1,802
246
601
599
1,835
2,791
7,273
4,761
444
1,147
40,733
3,883
419
591
14,090
2,947
1,770
1,296
4,956
569
314
394
1,355
2,112
511
313
5,060
1,690
388
1,259
1,942
4,464
1,381
928
4,352
1,518
1,863
1,142
600
2,065
1,628
1,055
14,920
1,293
1,776
542
546
513
934
1,042
1,552
1,425
1,475
1,529
2,063
127
13,551
2,788
648
2,291
757
1,152
2,474
1,520
1,026
1,911
2,672
2,135
869
750
35,938
1,957
1,025
2,253
1,321
454
596
818
1,258
2,039
1,320
535
1,258
4,073
4,005
1,083
550
2,071
2,185

256,143 88%
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Illness
that
began
during
this
time
may not
yet be
reported


